JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

February 9, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

FULL COMMITTEE
MEETING INDEX
Hearing Room F
Tapes: 8A
Sen. Co-Chair Schrader Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair
Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Devlin Rep. D. Edwards
Sen. Gordly Rep. Galizio
Sen. Johnson Rep. Garrard
Sen. Morse Rep. Hanna
Sen. Nelson Rep. Jenson
Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan
Sen. Whitsett Rep. Shields
Sen. Bates
Sen. Verger

Sen. Winters

Ken Rocco, Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office

Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5007, Board of Chiropractic Examiners

HB 5008, Board of Chiropractic Examiners — fee bill

HB 5009, Board of Clinical Social Workers

HB 5010, Board of Clinical Social Workers — fee bill

HB 5017, Board of Dentistry

HB 5039, Board of Psychologist Examiners

SB 5519, Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability

Federal Grant Applications for: Department of Agriculture, Department
of Education, Department of State Lands

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 8A
003 Co-Chair Schrader Calls the meeting to order at 8:37 a.m.
Co-Chair Schrader Opens Work Session

011 Co-Chair Schrader HB 5007, Board of Chiropractic Examiners

013 Rep. Jenson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#1)

026 Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

027 Co-Chair Schrader HB 5008, Board of Chiropractic Examiners — fee bill

029 Rep. Jenson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#2)

036 Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

038 Co-Chair Schrader HB 5009, Board of Clinical Social Workers

039 Sen. Devlin Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#3)

051 Co-Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

052

Co-Chair Schrader

HB 5010, Board of Clinical Social Workers — fee bill



053

059
060
061

069
070
071

081
083
084

096
098
104

125
125
126

140
141
145
148
151
156
169
161

168

170
171
186

207
208
211
217
223
226
229
231
233
234

240

Sen. Devlin

Co-Chair Schrader
Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Devlin

Co-Chair Schrader
Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Morse

Co-Chair Schrader
Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Nelson

Co-Chair Schrader
Co-Chair Schrader
Rep. Garrard

Co-Chair Schrader
Co-Chair Schrader
Rep. D. Edwards

Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Westlund
Co-Chair Schrader
Rep. D. Edwards
Sen. Morse

Rep. D. Edwards
Co-Chair Schrader

Daron Hill, Legislative

Fiscal Office
Co-Chair Schrader

Co-Chair Schrader
Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Devlin

Co-Chair Schrader
Rep. Morgan

Sen. Devlin

Rep. Morgan

Sen. Devlin

Rep. Morgan

Sen. Devlin

Rep. Morgan

Sen. Devlin

Susie Jordan,

Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Morgan

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#4)

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
HB 5017, Board of Dentistry

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#5)

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
HB 5039, Board of Psychologist Examiners

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#6)

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
SB 5519, Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#7)

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Department of Agriculture, Federal Grant Application

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#8)

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Department of Education, Federal Grant Application

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#9)

After Roll Call, with no objection declares the motion CARRIED

Department of State Lands, Federal Grant Application

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#10)



257
263
270
273
279
289
294
306
315
318
319

320

Rep. Jenson

Sen. Devlin
Co-Chair Schrader
Rep. Hanna

Sen. Devlin

Ms. Jordan

Rep. Hanna

Sen. Devlin

Sen. Whitsett
Co-Chair Schrader
Co-Chair Schrader

Co-Chair Schrader

With objections from Sen. Whitsett, Rep. Morgan, Rep. Jenson,
and Rep Hanna, declares the motion CARRIED

Adjourns the meeting at 9:02 a.m.



