JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 9, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 8A

Members Present:	Sen. Co-Chair Schrader Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair Sen. Devlin Sen. Gordly Sen. Johnson Sen. Morse Sen. Nelson Sen. Westlund Sen. Whitsett	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Garrard Rep. Hanna Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan Rep. Shields
Members Excused:	Sen. Bates Sen. Verger Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Fiscal Officer, Legisl Deborah Manthe, Budget Analys Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legis Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Lo Eric Sorenson, Committee Assis	t, Legislative Fiscal Office slative Fiscal Office egislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5007, Board of Chiropractic Examiners HB 5008, Board of Chiropractic Examiners – fee bill HB 5009, Board of Clinical Social Workers HB 5010, Board of Clinical Social Workers – fee bill HB 5017, Board of Dentistry HB 5039, Board of Psychologist Examiners SB 5519, Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability Federal Grant Applications for: Department of Agriculture, Department of Education, Department of State Lands	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 8A		
003	Co-Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 8:37 a.m.
	Co-Chair Schrader	Opens Work Session
011	Co-Chair Schrader	HB 5007, Board of Chiropractic Examiners
013	Rep. Jenson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #1)
026	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
027	Co-Chair Schrader	HB 5008, Board of Chiropractic Examiners – fee bill
029	Rep. Jenson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #2)
036	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
038	Co-Chair Schrader	HB 5009, Board of Clinical Social Workers
039	Sen. Devlin	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #3)
051	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
052	Co-Chair Schrader	HB 5010, Board of Clinical Social Workers – fee bill

053	Sen. Devlin	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #4)
059	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
060	Co-Chair Schrader	HB 5017, Board of Dentistry
061	Sen. Devlin	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #5)
069	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
070	Co-Chair Schrader	HB 5039, Board of Psychologist Examiners
071	Sen. Morse	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #6)
081	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
083	Co-Chair Schrader	SB 5519, Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability
084	Sen. Nelson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #7)
096	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
098	Co-Chair Schrader	Department of Agriculture, Federal Grant Application
104	Rep. Garrard	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #8)
125	Co-Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
125	Co-Chair Schrader	Department of Education, Federal Grant Application
126	Rep. D. Edwards	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #9)
140	Co-Chair Schrader	
141	Sen. Westlund	
145	Co-Chair Schrader	
148	Rep. D. Edwards	
151	Sen. Morse	
156	Rep. D. Edwards	
169	Co-Chair Schrader	
161	Daron Hill, Legislative Fiscal Office	
168	Co-Chair Schrader	
170	Co-Chair Schrader	After Roll Call, with no objection declares the motion CARRIED
171	Co-Chair Schrader	Department of State Lands, Federal Grant Application
186	Sen. Devlin	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #10)
207	Co-Chair Schrader	
208	Rep. Morgan	
211	Sen. Devlin	
217	Rep. Morgan	
223	Sen. Devlin	
226	Rep. Morgan	
229	Sen. Devlin	
231	Rep. Morgan	
233	Sen. Devlin	
234	Susie Jordan,	
201	Legislative Fiscal Office	
240	Rep. Morgan	

257	Rep. Jenson	
263	Sen. Devlin	
270	Co-Chair Schrader	
273	Rep. Hanna	
279	Sen. Devlin	
289	Ms. Jordan	
294	Rep. Hanna	
306	Sen. Devlin	
315	Sen. Whitsett	
318	Co-Chair Schrader	
319	Co-Chair Schrader	With objections from Sen. Whitsett, Rep. Morgan, Rep. Jenson, and Rep Hanna, declares the motion CARRIED
320	Co-Chair Schrader	Adjourns the meeting at 9:02 a.m.